
OGHS 5K

5K Open

Overall Finish List
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Drew Blake                        Hattiesburg  MS       947    26   M       1 Top Fin             18:04.8      5:50/M
      2    George Mandoza                    Laurel  MS            944    35   M       1 30‐39               18:08.9      5:51/M
      3    Robin Ryder                       Hattiesburg  MS       933    42   M       1 Top Fin             18:10.4      5:52/M
      4    Terry Lawhead                     Hattiesburg  MS       911    48   M       1 40‐49               18:22.3      5:55/M
      5    Chad Hill                         Hattiesburg  MS       968    32   M       2 30‐39               20:19.5      6:33/M
      6    Brian Hartfield                   Sumrall  MS           949    24   M       1 20‐29               21:06.3      6:48/M
      7    Logan Dowdy                       Hattiesburg  MS       929    19   M       1 15‐19               21:24.4      6:54/M
      8    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS       917    43   M       2 40‐49               21:27.1      6:55/M
      9    Micheal Hipp                      Hattiesburg  MS       940    36   M       3 30‐39               21:28.9      6:55/M
     10    Lee Mitchell                      Ellisville  MS        952    43   M       3 40‐49               22:11.1      7:09/M
     11    Jay Antinnes                      Hattiesburg  MS       932    47   M       4 40‐49               22:27.9      7:15/M
     12    Mike Afleger                      Purvis  MS            948    44   M       5 40‐49               22:31.6      7:16/M
     13    Sarah Eads                        Hattiesburg  MS       946    23   F       1 Top Fin             23:00.8      7:25/M
     14    Andrew Godbold                    Hattiesburg  MS       903    29   M       2 20‐29               23:03.1      7:26/M
     15    Dallas Stricker                   Hattiesburg  MS       962     9   M       1  0‐14               23:14.6      7:30/M
     16    Jastin Stricker                   Picayune  MS          961    18   M       2 15‐19               23:33.1      7:36/M
     17    Lesley Slaughter                  Hattiesburg  MS       931    40   F       1 Top Fin             23:44.0      7:39/M
     18    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        927    64   M       1 Top Fin             23:50.7      7:41/M
     19    Jeff Priegnitz                    Hattiesburg  MS       920    56   M       1 50‐59               25:29.7      8:13/M
     20    Kayla Stricker                    Hattiesburg  MS       964    21   F       1 20‐29               25:48.5      8:19/M
     21    John Stricker                     Hattiesburg  MS       966    46   M       6 40‐49               26:20.3      8:30/M
     22    Clay Johnson                      Petal  MS             974    43   M       7 40‐49               26:33.2      8:34/M
     23    Lauren Hill                       Hattiesburg  MS       967    32   F       1 30‐39               26:48.4      8:39/M
     24    Brady O'Quinn                     Hattiesburg  MS       953    14   M       2  0‐14               26:54.1      8:41/M
     25    Marc Orgeron                      Hattiesburg  MS       951    28   M       3 20‐29               26:58.3      8:42/M
     26    Cameron Nowell                    Hattiesburg  MS       950    19   M       3 15‐19               27:06.7      8:45/M
     27    Haley Woodward                    Hattiesburg  MS       954    37   F       2 30‐39               28:01.7      9:02/M
     28    Meghan Sullivan                   Hattiesburg  MS       945    17   F       1 15‐19               28:06.4      9:04/M
     29    Debra Baird                       Hattiesburg  MS       955    38   F       3 30‐39               28:17.8      9:07/M
     30    Jim Murdock                       Petal  MS             914    60   M       1 60‐99               28:29.3      9:11/M
     31    Laura Smith                       Purvis  MS            970    31   F       4 30‐39               29:14.3      9:26/M
     32    Cindy Graves                      Purvis  MS            971    37   F       5 30‐39               29:25.7      9:29/M
     33    Mark Smith                        Hattiesburg  MS       906    45   M       8 40‐49               29:41.5      9:35/M
     34    Jacqueline Long                   Hattiesburg  MS       959    35   F       6 30‐39               29:49.3      9:37/M
     35    Patrick Smith                     Hattiesburg  MS       905    11   M       3  0‐14               29:50.8      9:37/M
     36    Hannah Boyte                      Hattiesburg  MS       930    19   F       2 15‐19               30:20.2      9:47/M
     37    Elizabeth Dupuy                   Hattiesburg  MS       958    36   F       7 30‐39               32:04.2     10:21/M
     38    Linda Murray                      Hattiesburg  MS       901    42   F       1 40‐49               32:14.0     10:24/M
     39    John Cox                          Hattiesburg  MS       973    59   M       2 50‐59               32:49.2     10:35/M
     40    Jackie Godbold                    Hattiesburg  MS       902    27   F       2 20‐29               33:16.3     10:44/M
     41    Knox Baird                        Hattiesburg  MS       956    57   M       3 50‐59               33:33.6     10:49/M
     42    Melissa Hanberry                  Hattiesburg  MS       915    51   F       1 Top Fin             33:47.6     10:54/M
     43    Leroy Hartfield                   Hattiesburg  MS       928    51   M       4 50‐59               33:54.7     10:56/M
     44    Michael Yore                      Hattiesburg  MS       978    50   M       5 50‐59               34:04.7     10:59/M
     45    Brennan Fielder                   Hattiesburg  MS       979    20   M       4 20‐29               34:58.1     11:17/M
     46    Ryan Cone                         Hattiesburg  MS       976    20   M       5 20‐29               34:59.5     11:17/M
     47    Kristie Rhodes                    Purvis  MS            942    46   F       2 40‐49               35:03.1     11:18/M
     48    Dennis Rhodes                     Hattiesburg  MS       943    51   M       6 50‐59               35:15.3     11:22/M
     49    Melissa Brown                     Hattiesburg  MS       938    47   F       3 40‐49               35:16.6     11:23/M
     50    Jerri Whitecotton                 Hattiesburg  MS       907    41   F       4 40‐49               35:29.1     11:27/M
     51    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        926    64   F       1 60‐99               36:01.6     11:37/M
     52    Melissa Payne                     Biloxi  MS            910    37   F       8 30‐39               37:06.3     11:58/M
     53    Reese Plumlee                     Hattiesburg  MS       937    10   F       1  0‐14               37:38.4     12:08/M
     54    Aaron Young                       Hattiesburg  MS       963     7   M       4  0‐14               37:40.8     12:09/M
     55    Latisha Johnson                   Petal  MS             975    38   F       9 30‐39               37:50.3     12:12/M
     56    Tate Woolbright                   Hattiesburg  MS       941    12   F       2  0‐14               38:10.2     12:19/M
     57    Jimmy O'Quinn                     Hattiesburg  MS       972    50   M       7 50‐59               38:31.4     12:25/M
     58    Lilly Brown                       Hattiesburg  MS       939    12   F       3  0‐14               38:53.4     12:33/M
     59    Cheryl Dillistone                 Hattiesburg  MS       916    49   F       5 40‐49               39:03.0     12:36/M
     60    Felicia Bass                      Hattiesburg  MS       923    44   F       6 40‐49               39:14.7     12:39/M
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     61    Megan Bozone                      Purvis  MS            919    23   F       3 20‐29               42:20.1     13:39/M
     62    Tommy Payne SR                    Biloxi  MS            908    67   M       2 60‐99               42:54.5     13:50/M
     63    Tommy Payne JR                    Biloxi  MS            909    39   M       4 30‐39               42:55.0     13:51/M
     64    Jesse Lang                        Hattiesburg  MS       960    58   M       8 50‐59               44:11.2     14:15/M
     65    Gene Pope                         Hattiesburg  MS       918    63   F       2 60‐99               46:06.3     14:52/M
     66    Madeline Farlow                   Hattiesburg  MS       912    20   F       4 20‐29               47:14.9     15:14/M
     67    Heather Klages                    Hattiesburg  MS       913    22   F       5 20‐29               51:23.1     16:35/M



OGHS 5K

5K Open

Age Group Results
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Drew Blake                        Hattiesburg  MS       947   26        1        18:04.8      5:50/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sarah Eads                        Hattiesburg  MS       946   23       13        23:00.8      7:25/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robin Ryder                       Hattiesburg  MS       933   42        3        18:10.4      5:52/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lesley Slaughter                  Hattiesburg  MS       931   40       17        23:44.0      7:39/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        927   64       18        23:50.7      7:41/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Melissa Hanberry                  Hattiesburg  MS       915   51       42        33:47.6     10:54/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dallas Stricker                   Hattiesburg  MS       962    9       15        23:14.6      7:30/M
       2    Brady O'Quinn                     Hattiesburg  MS       953   14       24        26:54.1      8:41/M
       3    Patrick Smith                     Hattiesburg  MS       905   11       35        29:50.8      9:37/M
       4    Aaron Young                       Hattiesburg  MS       963    7       54        37:40.8     12:09/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Reese Plumlee                     Hattiesburg  MS       937   10       53        37:38.4     12:08/M
       2    Tate Woolbright                   Hattiesburg  MS       941   12       56        38:10.2     12:19/M
       3    Lilly Brown                       Hattiesburg  MS       939   12       58        38:53.4     12:33/M

Male 15 to 19
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Logan Dowdy                       Hattiesburg  MS       929   19        7        21:24.4      6:54/M
       2    Jastin Stricker                   Picayune  MS          961   18       16        23:33.1      7:36/M
       3    Cameron Nowell                    Hattiesburg  MS       950   19       26        27:06.7      8:45/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Meghan Sullivan                   Hattiesburg  MS       945   17       28        28:06.4      9:04/M
       2    Hannah Boyte                      Hattiesburg  MS       930   19       36        30:20.2      9:47/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brian Hartfield                   Sumrall  MS           949   24        6        21:06.3      6:48/M
       2    Andrew Godbold                    Hattiesburg  MS       903   29       14        23:03.1      7:26/M
       3    Marc Orgeron                      Hattiesburg  MS       951   28       25        26:58.3      8:42/M
       4    Brennan Fielder                   Hattiesburg  MS       979   20       45        34:58.1     11:17/M
       5    Ryan Cone                         Hattiesburg  MS       976   20       46        34:59.5     11:17/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kayla Stricker                    Hattiesburg  MS       964   21       20        25:48.5      8:19/M
       2    Jackie Godbold                    Hattiesburg  MS       902   27       40        33:16.3     10:44/M
       3    Megan Bozone                      Purvis  MS            919   23       61        42:20.1     13:39/M
       4    Madeline Farlow                   Hattiesburg  MS       912   20       66        47:14.9     15:14/M
       5    Heather Klages                    Hattiesburg  MS       913   22       67        51:23.1     16:35/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    George Mandoza                    Laurel  MS            944   35        2        18:08.9      5:51/M
       2    Chad Hill                         Hattiesburg  MS       968   32        5        20:19.5      6:33/M
       3    Micheal Hipp                      Hattiesburg  MS       940   36        9        21:28.9      6:55/M
       4    Tommy Payne JR                    Biloxi  MS            909   39       63        42:55.0     13:51/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lauren Hill                       Hattiesburg  MS       967   32       23        26:48.4      8:39/M
       2    Haley Woodward                    Hattiesburg  MS       954   37       27        28:01.7      9:02/M
       3    Debra Baird                       Hattiesburg  MS       955   38       29        28:17.8      9:07/M
       4    Laura Smith                       Purvis  MS            970   31       31        29:14.3      9:26/M
       5    Cindy Graves                      Purvis  MS            971   37       32        29:25.7      9:29/M
       6    Jacqueline Long                   Hattiesburg  MS       959   35       34        29:49.3      9:37/M
       7    Elizabeth Dupuy                   Hattiesburg  MS       958   36       37        32:04.2     10:21/M
       8    Melissa Payne                     Biloxi  MS            910   37       52        37:06.3     11:58/M
       9    Latisha Johnson                   Petal  MS             975   38       55        37:50.3     12:12/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Terry Lawhead                     Hattiesburg  MS       911   48        4        18:22.3      5:55/M
       2    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS       917   43        8        21:27.1      6:55/M
       3    Lee Mitchell                      Ellisville  MS        952   43       10        22:11.1      7:09/M
       4    Jay Antinnes                      Hattiesburg  MS       932   47       11        22:27.9      7:15/M
       5    Mike Afleger                      Purvis  MS            948   44       12        22:31.6      7:16/M
       6    John Stricker                     Hattiesburg  MS       966   46       21        26:20.3      8:30/M
       7    Clay Johnson                      Petal  MS             974   43       22        26:33.2      8:34/M
       8    Mark Smith                        Hattiesburg  MS       906   45       33        29:41.5      9:35/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Linda Murray                      Hattiesburg  MS       901   42       38        32:14.0     10:24/M
       2    Kristie Rhodes                    Purvis  MS            942   46       47        35:03.1     11:18/M



       3    Melissa Brown                     Hattiesburg  MS       938   47       49        35:16.6     11:23/M
       4    Jerri Whitecotton                 Hattiesburg  MS       907   41       50        35:29.1     11:27/M
       5    Cheryl Dillistone                 Hattiesburg  MS       916   49       59        39:03.0     12:36/M
       6    Felicia Bass                      Hattiesburg  MS       923   44       60        39:14.7     12:39/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jeff Priegnitz                    Hattiesburg  MS       920   56       19        25:29.7      8:13/M
       2    John Cox                          Hattiesburg  MS       973   59       39        32:49.2     10:35/M
       3    Knox Baird                        Hattiesburg  MS       956   57       41        33:33.6     10:49/M
       4    Leroy Hartfield                   Hattiesburg  MS       928   51       43        33:54.7     10:56/M
       5    Michael Yore                      Hattiesburg  MS       978   50       44        34:04.7     10:59/M
       6    Dennis Rhodes                     Hattiesburg  MS       943   51       48        35:15.3     11:22/M
       7    Jimmy O'Quinn                     Hattiesburg  MS       972   50       57        38:31.4     12:25/M
       8    Jesse Lang                        Hattiesburg  MS       960   58       64        44:11.2     14:15/M

Male 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jim Murdock                       Petal  MS             914   60       30        28:29.3      9:11/M
       2    Tommy Payne SR                    Biloxi  MS            908   67       62        42:54.5     13:50/M

Female 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        926   64       51        36:01.6     11:37/M
       2    Gene Pope                         Hattiesburg  MS       918   63       65        46:06.3     14:52/M



OGHS 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Dallas Stricker                   Hattiesburg  MS       962     9   M       1  1‐99                6:40.4
      2    Reese Plumlee                     Hattiesburg  MS       937    10   F       1  1‐99                7:53.3
      3    Tate Woolbright                   Hattiesburg  MS       941    12   F       2  1‐99                7:57.2
      4    Clay Johnson                      Petal  MS             974    43   M       2  1‐99                8:01.1
      5    Aaron Young                       Hattiesburg  MS       963     7   M       3  1‐99               11:57.9
      6    Lila Hill                         Hattiesburg  MS       969     4   F       3  1‐99               13:22.6
      7    Chad Hill                         Hattiesburg  MS       968    32   M       4  1‐99               13:23.0

file:///C:/Users/Tim%20Irvine/Desktop/Time2Run/2015%20Races/08%2015%202015%20Oak%20Grove%20XC/time2run.net


Oak Grove Cross Country
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Team Summary Report ­ Girls

Girls XC Race
                                          Top  5             ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Finishers ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        

    1 Prebyterian Christian School           21               2   3   4   5   7   8  10         
        Top  5 Times: 1:11:12.3

    2 Oak Grove High School                  68               6  12  15  17  18  27  28         
        Top  5 Times: 1:18:42.9

    3 Vancleave High School                  96               1  11  21  30  33  36  43         
        Top  5 Times: 1:20:58.9

    4 Pearl River Central High School       106               9  16  19  20  42  44  47         
        Top  5 Times: 1:24:48.0

    5 Saint Martin High School              132              23  24  25  26  34  35  38         
        Top  5 Times: 1:27:13.7

    6 Northeast Lauderdale HS               132              13  22  29  31  37                 
        Top  5 Times: 1:28:02.3

    7 Clarkdale High School                 166              14  32  39  40  41  45  46         
        Top  5 Times: 1:34:09.6

file:///C:/Users/Tim%20Irvine/Desktop/Time2Run/2015%20Races/08%2015%202015%20Oak%20Grove%20XC/time2run.net


Oak Grove Cross Country
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Overall Finish List ­ Girls

Girls XC Race
 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Grade

    1      1    843  Lina May              Vancleave High School                   12:39.6  6:20/M    10
    2      2    818  Sarah Reeves          Prebyterian Christian School            13:04.9  6:32/M    8 
    3      3    803  Ramsey Stayer         Prebyterian Christian School            13:38.4  6:49/M    12
    4      4    804  Alicia Brown          Prebyterian Christian School            14:42.3  7:21/M    12
    5      5    805  Grace Jennings        Prebyterian Christian School            14:42.5  7:21/M    11
    6      6    743  Aubrie Ware           Oak Grove High School                   14:51.7  7:26/M    11
    7      7    809  Shelby Phillips       Prebyterian Christian School            15:04.1  7:32/M    9 
    8      8    814  Emma Williams         Prebyterian Christian School            15:05.9  7:33/M    6 
    9      9    881  Peyton Stricker       Pearl River Central High School         15:08.0  7:34/M    8 
   10     10    806  Lily Stayer           Prebyterian Christian School            15:08.8  7:34/M    8 
   11     11    845  McKenzie Pierce       Vancleave High School                   15:19.8  7:40/M    11
   12     12    738  Laura Spiers          Oak Grove High School                   15:23.8  7:42/M    12
   13  (> 7)    812  Makayla Smith         Prebyterian Christian School            15:25.3  7:43/M    6 
   14  (> 7)    816  Jillian Miller        Prebyterian Christian School            15:37.2  7:49/M    7 
   15     13    860  Kathleen Tabb         Northeast Lauderdale HS                 15:46.0  7:53/M    8 
   16     14    785  Brooke Robinson       Clarkdale High School                   15:53.5  7:57/M    7 
   17  (> 7)    807  Emme Parish           Prebyterian Christian School            15:54.6  7:57/M    8 
   18  (> 7)    810  Ella Barker           Prebyterian Christian School            15:54.9  7:57/M    11
   19     15    741  Carmin Childs         Oak Grove High School                   16:06.4  8:03/M    12
   20     16    882  Jade Shaw             Pearl River Central High School         16:07.0  8:04/M    8 
   21     17    736  Kailey Skinner        Oak Grove High School                   16:07.3  8:04/M    9 
   22     18    731  Bella Miles           Oak Grove High School                   16:13.5  8:07/M    10
   23     19    879  Bianca Blair          Pearl River Central High School         16:16.0  8:08/M    11
   24     20    880  Lidsay Kyle           Pearl River Central High School         16:20.2  8:10/M    10
   25     21    844  Endeara Wilson        Vancleave High School                   16:35.1  8:18/M    11
   26     22    800  Kaitlynn Woodard      Northeast Lauderdale HS                 16:55.8  8:28/M    9 
   27     23    791  Jade Scott            Saint Martin High School                16:57.1  8:29/M    12
   28     24    792  Kathryn Miller        Saint Martin High School                17:04.8  8:32/M    10
   29     25    797  Karly Wells           Saint Martin High School                17:14.4  8:37/M    7 
   30     26    796  Kendall Wells         Saint Martin High School                17:15.5  8:38/M    10
   31     27    744  Aly Abel              Oak Grove High School                   17:24.6  8:42/M    12
   32     28    745  Jordan Townsend       Oak Grove High School                   17:29.0  8:45/M    8 
   33     29    801  Kirsten White         Northeast Lauderdale HS                 17:40.4  8:50/M    9 
   34     30    846  Victoria Harrington   Vancleave High School                   17:52.6  8:56/M    11
   35  (> 7)    735  Ashton Reno           Oak Grove High School                   17:55.3  8:58/M    11
   36     31    798  Allie Roberson        Northeast Lauderdale HS                 18:13.7  9:07/M    10
   37     32    784  Macie Manasco         Clarkdale High School                   18:21.0  9:11/M    7 
   38     33    848  Jessica Woods         Vancleave High School                   18:31.6  9:16/M    12
   39  (> 7)    729  Laken McBride         Oak Grove High School                   18:39.4  9:20/M    11
   40  (> 7)    730  Kate McNeese          Oak Grove High School                   18:39.8  9:20/M    11
   41     34    795  Julianna Heise        Saint Martin High School                18:41.7  9:21/M    10
   42  (> 7)    817  Mary Gaston           Prebyterian Christian School            18:46.9  9:23/M    6 
   43     35    865  Tiffany Timpson       Saint Martin High School                18:50.6  9:25/M    9 
   44  (> 7)    728  Bogdana Koveshnikova  Oak Grove High School                   18:54.6  9:27/M    10
   45  (> 7)    724  Hali Grover           Oak Grove High School                   18:59.1  9:30/M    9 
   46     36    884  Olivia Cason          Vancleave High School                   19:26.0  9:43/M    10
   47     37    802  Jessica Hopson        Northeast Lauderdale HS                 19:26.2  9:43/M    9 
   48     38    793  Madison Anderson      Saint Martin High School                19:29.6  9:45/M    10
   49     39    789  Kayann Matlock        Clarkdale High School                   19:46.1  9:53/M    8 
   50  (> 7)    732  Victoria Miller       Oak Grove High School                   19:47.3  9:54/M    11
   51  (> 7)    811  Layne Davis           Prebyterian Christian School            19:54.3  9:57/M    6 
   52  (> 7)    723  Hermine Granberry     Oak Grove High School                   19:55.1  9:58/M    9 
   53  (> 7)    813  Clarissa Pilgram      Prebyterian Christian School            19:55.5  9:58/M    10
   54     40    783  Mary Margeret Freeman Clarkdale High School                   19:59.3 10:00/M    8 
   55     41    787  Hallie Crews Saulters Clarkdale High School                   20:09.5 10:05/M    9 
   56  (> 7)    720  Meagan Brown          Oak Grove High School                   20:13.2 10:07/M    10
   57  (> 7)    740  Carlisle Washburne    Oak Grove High School                   20:41.3 10:21/M    11
   58  (> 7)    864  Frances Gibson        Saint Martin High School                20:46.3 10:23/M    9 
   59     42    876  Ellen Kennedy         Pearl River Central High School         20:56.6 10:28/M    11
   60     43    885  Hannah Lunsford       Vancleave High School                   21:10.6 10:35/M    7 
   61  (> 7)    883  Shelby Tucker         Vancleave High School                   21:19.7 10:40/M    11
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   62  (> 7)    739  Leah Spiers           Oak Grove High School                   21:49.5 10:55/M    10
   63  (> 7)    722  Erin Cox              Oak Grove High School                   22:09.5 11:05/M    11
   64  (> 7)    842  Madison Henry         Oak Grove High School                   22:21.9 11:11/M    11
   65     44    877  Mickayla Souders      Pearl River Central High School         22:22.4 11:11/M    11
   66  (> 7)    737  Allyson Smith         Oak Grove High School                   22:22.7 11:11/M    11
   67  (> 7)    847  Hannah Mixon          Vancleave High School                   22:31.5 11:16/M    11
   68     45    786  Aggi Thomas           Clarkdale High School                   22:40.0 11:20/M    7 
   69  (> 7)    815  Dani Morgan           Prebyterian Christian School            22:40.3 11:20/M    6 
   70     46    790  Maddy Fayard          Clarkdale High School                   23:26.9 11:43/M    11
   71     47    875  Sophia LaRocca        Pearl River Central High School         25:28.1 12:44/M    12
   72  (> 7)    794  Kamryn McClain        Saint Martin High School                27:40.5 13:50/M    9 
   73  (> 7)    863  Amber Alleman         Saint Martin High School                27:59.0 14:00/M    10

Oak Grove Cross Country
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Team Summary Report ­ Boys

Boys XC Race
                                          Top  5             ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Finishers ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        

    1 Prebyterian Christian School           29               2   3   5   7  12  14  22         
        Top  5 Times: 59:04.0

    2 Oak Grove High School                  51               1   6   8  16  20  21  27         
        Top  5 Times: 1:00:45.1

    3 Vancleave High School                 108              10  11  26  29  32  36  43         
        Top  5 Times: 1:06:02.9

    4 Northeast Lauderdale HS               116              13  17  25  30  31  37  40         
        Top  5 Times: 1:06:29.8

    5 Saint Martin High School              119               9  18  19  34  39  41  45         
        Top  5 Times: 1:06:48.4

    6 Clarkdale High School                 125              15  23  24  28  35  38  42         
        Top  5 Times: 1:07:22.3

    7 Pearl River Central High School       174               4  33  44  46  47  48  49         
        Top  5 Times: 1:14:36.7
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Oak Grove Cross Country
August 15, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Overall Finish List ­ Boys

Boys XC Race
 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Grade

    1      1    717  Clay Derrick          Oak Grove High School                   11:12.3  5:36/M    9 
    2      2    819  Trace Walter          Prebyterian Christian School            11:20.3  5:40/M    12
    3      3    830  Jacob Williams        Prebyterian Christian School            11:35.5  5:48/M    8 
    4      4    871  Cole Benoit           Pearl River Central High School         11:47.1  5:54/M    9 
    5      5    831  Jackson McGee         Prebyterian Christian School            11:51.1  5:56/M    8 
    6      6    719  Tate Ryder            Oak Grove High School                   11:54.5  5:57/M    9 
    7      7    832  Benson Trussell       Prebyterian Christian School            11:56.1  5:58/M    8 
    8      8    706  Zachary Fielder       Oak Grove High School                   11:58.8  5:59/M    10
    9      9    758  Roshaun Jones         Saint Martin High School                11:59.9  6:00/M    9 
   10     10    850  David Galle           Vancleave High School                   12:10.2  6:05/M    11
   11     11    851  Austin Gill           Vancleave High School                   12:17.5  6:09/M    11
   12     12    820  Jackson Benton        Prebyterian Christian School            12:20.9  6:10/M    12
   13     13    781  Kolby Branning        Northeast Lauderdale HS                 12:26.8  6:13/M    12
   14     14    821  Win Nelson            Prebyterian Christian School            12:27.3  6:14/M    12
   15     15    749  David Thaggard        Clarkdale High School                   12:42.3  6:21/M    10
   16     16    890  Bayley Peoples        Oak Grove High School                   12:44.0  6:22/M    12
   17     17    773  Kenneth Ward          Northeast Lauderdale HS                 12:45.0  6:23/M    9 
   18     18    765  Eriq Dismuke          Saint Martin High School                12:45.5  6:23/M    11
   19     19    762  Mason Thompson        Saint Martin High School                12:46.0  6:23/M    10
   20     20    891  Nathan Esplin         Oak Grove High School                   12:55.3  6:28/M    9 
   21     21    702  Luke Davis            Oak Grove High School                   12:58.7  6:29/M    10
   22     22    836  Porter Young          Prebyterian Christian School            13:03.9  6:32/M    7 
   23     23    751  Steven Tremblay       Clarkdale High School                   13:04.3  6:32/M    12
   24     24    748  Taylor Robinson       Clarkdale High School                   13:09.2  6:35/M    12
   25     25    777  Justin Outlaw         Northeast Lauderdale HS                 13:10.3  6:35/M    12
   26  (> 7)    826  Trey Barbieri         Prebyterian Christian School            13:23.7  6:42/M    10
   27     26    849  Jake Goff             Vancleave High School                   13:25.4  6:43/M    11
   28     27    716  Tanner Woolbright     Oak Grove High School                   13:31.3  6:46/M    9 
   29  (> 7)    824  Alexander Watts       Prebyterian Christian School            13:35.5  6:48/M    11
   30  (> 7)    823  Mason Trussell        Prebyterian Christian School            13:46.2  6:53/M    11
   31     28    752  Austin Freeman        Clarkdale High School                   13:49.9  6:55/M    7 
   32     29    857  Hunter Wallace        Vancleave High School                   13:57.2  6:59/M    10
   33  (> 7)    822  Sam Lucas             Prebyterian Christian School            13:59.3  7:00/M    12
   34     30    774  Lakendrick Morgan     Northeast Lauderdale HS                 14:00.2  7:00/M    10
   35  (> 7)    704  Matt Drago            Oak Grove High School                   14:00.6  7:00/M    11
   36     31    775  Anthony Ochello       Northeast Lauderdale HS                 14:07.3  7:04/M    10
   37  (> 7)    835  Jackson Creel         Prebyterian Christian School            14:09.7  7:05/M    8 
   38     32    853  Brice Webster         Vancleave High School                   14:12.4  7:06/M    12
   39     33    869  Gavin Stuart          Pearl River Central High School         14:13.7  7:07/M    11
   40  (> 7)    700  Payton Brewer         Oak Grove High School                   14:21.1  7:11/M    10
   41  (> 7)    825  Chad Filbey           Prebyterian Christian School            14:25.3  7:13/M    10
   42     34    862  CJ McClean            Saint Martin High School                14:27.5  7:14/M    9 
   43  (> 7)    709  Nathan Mitchell       Oak Grove High School                   14:29.3  7:15/M    11
   44     35    746  Cooper Thaggard       Clarkdale High School                   14:36.4  7:18/M    12
   45  (> 7)    701  Chance Cone           Oak Grove High School                   14:40.9  7:20/M    10
   46  (> 7)    708  Alex Miller           Oak Grove High School                   14:41.9  7:21/M    9 
   47     36    855  Tyler Jacobs          Vancleave High School                   14:42.7  7:21/M    10
   48  (> 7)    710  Dyan Murray           Oak Grove High School                   14:44.1  7:22/M    9 
   49     37    778  Dustin Hover          Northeast Lauderdale HS                 14:44.7  7:22/M    10
   50     38    747  Tylor Robinson        Clarkdale High School                   14:46.4  7:23/M    12
   51     39    761  Sammy Patt            Saint Martin High School                14:49.4  7:25/M    8 
   52  (> 7)    711  Christian Nickens     Oak Grove High School                   14:51.0  7:26/M    12
   53     40    776  Charles Mckenzie      Northeast Lauderdale HS                 14:53.5  7:27/M    11
   54     41    769  Owen Skelton          Saint Martin High School                14:53.9  7:27/M    8 
   55     42    753  Colby Thompson        Clarkdale High School                   14:54.3  7:27/M    7 
   56     43    856  Garett Jacobs         Vancleave High School                   15:09.3  7:35/M    10
   57     44    870  Trevor Stuart         Pearl River Central High School         15:13.3  7:37/M    9 
   58  (> 7)    713  Warren Smith          Oak Grove High School                   15:21.3  7:41/M    10
   59     45    756  Nathan Groves         Saint Martin High School                15:22.8  7:41/M    10
   60  (> 7)    834  Dylan McClain         Prebyterian Christian School            15:28.1  7:44/M    8 
   61  (> 7)    712  Cody Rowan            Oak Grove High School                   15:29.2  7:45/M    9 
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   62  (> 7)    757  Gage Sidaway          Saint Martin High School                15:29.6  7:45/M    10
   63  (> 7)    829  Drew Lucas            Prebyterian Christian School            15:30.3  7:45/M    9 
   64  (> 7)    760  Scott Beebe           Saint Martin High School                15:33.6  7:47/M    8 
   65  (> 7)    750  Curt Todd             Clarkdale High School                   15:47.1  7:54/M    9 
   66  (> 7)    886  Daniel Saewert        Vancleave High School                   16:01.8  8:01/M    9 
   67     46    867  Anthony Gallodoro     Pearl River Central High School         16:21.6  8:11/M    11
   68  (> 7)    759  Mason Anderson        Saint Martin High School                16:23.1  8:12/M    8 
   69  (> 7)    772  Jakarian Mosley       Northeast Lauderdale HS                 16:29.4  8:15/M    9 
   70  (> 7)    703  Ryan Davis            Oak Grove High School                   16:30.7  8:15/M    10
   71  (> 7)    837  Reese Tisdale         Prebyterian Christian School            16:36.2  8:18/M    7 
   72  (> 7)    714  Warren Trussell       Oak Grove High School                   16:43.0  8:22/M    10
   73  (> 7)    839  Anderson Thieling     Prebyterian Christian School            16:45.2  8:23/M    6 
   74     47    866  Brandon Crowley       Pearl River Central High School         17:00.8  8:30/M    11
   75  (> 7)    833  Grayson Norcea        Prebyterian Christian School            17:06.1  8:33/M    8 
   76  (> 7)    887  Oliver Creel          Prebyterian Christian School            17:09.7  8:35/M    6 
   77  (> 7)    854  Matthew Summerlin     Vancleave High School                   17:13.5  8:37/M    12
   78  (> 7)    858  Lance Gay             Northeast Lauderdale HS                 17:31.8  8:46/M    9 
   79  (> 7)    828  Chase Felsher         Prebyterian Christian School            17:33.4  8:47/M    10
   80  (> 7)    838  Nathan Marcev         Prebyterian Christian School            17:33.8  8:47/M    6 
   81  (> 7)    782  Tommy Gouchie         Northeast Lauderdale HS                 17:51.7  8:56/M    10
   82  (> 7)    888  Maverick Delva        Northeast Lauderdale HS                 18:00.3  9:00/M    9 
   83  (> 7)    767  Tripp Heise           Saint Martin High School                18:06.4  9:03/M    11
   84  (> 7)    766  Cooper Simmons        Saint Martin High School                18:06.8  9:03/M    8 
   85     48    872  Conner Blair          Pearl River Central High School         18:12.1  9:06/M    8 
   86  (> 7)    768  Nik Vollmuth          Saint Martin High School                18:52.0  9:26/M    10
   87     49    868  Wesley Guinot         Pearl River Central High School         19:02.8  9:31/M    11
   88  (> 7)    892  Terry Bryant          Northeast Lauderdale HS                 19:20.1  9:40/M    11
   89  (> 7)    889  Alex Morgan           Oak Grove High School                   19:51.1  9:56/M    8 
   90  (> 7)    764  Devon Fedele          Saint Martin High School                20:10.9 10:05/M    9 
   91  (> 7)    755  Cole Todd             Clarkdale High School                   20:40.9 10:20/M    7 
   92  (> 7)    754  Wray Watkins          Clarkdale High School                   23:40.4 11:50/M    7 
   93  (> 7)    780  Waylon Dawkins        Northeast Lauderdale HS                 27:32.0 13:46/M    10


